

August 2014

## New International Code Council (ICC) Work Group (WG) will focus on areas of the I-Codes that impact campus environments.

The Center for Campus Fire Safety®, (The Center) the nation's sole, non-profit, member-based organization dedicated to campus fire and life safety in the higher education community recently announced the expansion of its Codes Standards and Technical Research Committee to include the ICC Work Group.

The development cycle for the 2018 edition of the I-Codes is underway. The Center's new Work Group is charged with identifying viable changes for the 2018 edition of the I-Codes. Chaired by Richard Roberts, member of The Center, the group will focus on areas that might benefit or otherwise impact fire and life safety in the campus environment such as means of egress, fire suppression, fire alarm, carbon monoxide.

Members of the newly formed work group include:

Richard Roberts, Honeywell, Chair Lawrence Labbe, GA Tech Captain Scott Donovan, Winter Park Fire-Rescue Department Richard Wood, CFPS CBO FM, University of Massachusetts - Lowell Daniel P. Finnegan, SIEMENS



## www.campusfiresafety.org

James Tidwell, Tidwell Code Consulting Jody Nolan, RIT William Freer, NYS Office of Fire Prevention & Control Travis Tyler, Univ of Southern California Leo DeBobes, Stonk Brook University Hospital William Koffel, Koffel Associates Inc. William Guffey, University of Maryland

To learn more about The Center and its programs, visit <u>www.campusfiresafety.org.</u>

## About The Center for Campus Fire Safety (The Center)

The Center for Campus Fire Safety (The Center) is the voice of over 4000 campuses nationwide. It is a non-profit, membership based, organization devoted to reducing the loss of life from fire at our nation's campuses. The Center serves as an advocate for the promotion of campus fire safety.

## Media Contacts

The Center for Campus Fire Safety | 978.961.0410 Paul D. Martin, President, <u>pmatin@campusfiresafety.org</u> Cathy Tabor, Director of Marketing Communications, <u>ctabor@campusfiresafety.org</u>